

BY EMAIL

T 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 OEB.ca

December 19, 2024

To: All parties in Lakeland Power Distribution Ltd. (Lakeland Power)

2025 Cost of Service Application

Ontario Energy Board File number: EB-2024-0039

Re: Intervenor Budget Pilot

Further to the Ontario Energy Board's Procedural Order No. 1, issued December 17, 2024, the purpose of this letter is to inform you that the proceeding on Lakeland Power's 2025 cost of service application will be part of the OEB intervenor budget pilot project. The budget for each cost eligible intervenor will be \$20,000. Further details on the intervenor budget pilot project are set out in the OEB's 2025 Filling Requirements Letter issued on April 11, 2024.

Please direct any questions relating to this application to the Case Manager, Georgette Vlahos, at 416-544-5169 or georgette.vlahos@oeb.ca.

Yours truly,

Nancy Marconi Registrar